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Quotation No. 4088/97 —> Angelst meue 10- pol Version sall
Dear Douglas, noch wnea C"\S'et' e;";{g{ wl.rolq.\ - & 54 /gﬁ (‘JJ’I
| *OT) e
according to your inquiry at Connelly&Co. we would like to submit the following quotation / '
on the basis of our general sales and delivery conditions-
Medical Round Ptag 10-pole NICOLAY-degwing: 202 970.4.2
Quantiy/delivery DM / piece
4 100 (minirmum order quantity) 25.50
=~ 250 20 45
. Female contact (for soldering) NICOLAY-drawing: 201 06S
(for plug)
Quamiy/delivEry DM / piece
1000 (minimum order quantiry) 133
2500 1.07
-20
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106702 ‘99 18:47 T+49 7432 823150 NICOLAY <+ TOM HANNA

NICOLAY

@0602/008

page 2 - quotstion no. 40388/97

10.06.97

Instrument Sacket 10-pole NICOLAY~dawing: 110 860.4

Quemtiy/delivery DM / piece

100 (wummum order quantity) 11.08

250 8.50

Time of delivery: 2 weeks after receipt of order

Terms of payment: 30 days net .-

We hope you find our quotation favorsbie.

If there should be any questions pleass get back to Connelly&Co. or to NICOLAY.

Kind regards,
NICOLAY GmbH
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2-22-1999 5:21PM FROM MEDIC % CONCEPTS 850 638 5431
Sent By: TOM HANNA; 5080497176; Feb-11-99 10:26AM; Page 1/1

10/02 ‘99 37:52 W+49 7482 823150 NICOLAY wse TOE HANNA @o01/001

NICOLAY

Kabel und Secvacren 10 te Medinischnik

company. {Medical Conecpts Name: Steffen Schuck

. M. Douglas Beck E-Msil__[stechuck@ricolsy.de
phoge-no. {001-904-638-5430 phone-no.: [§7452 / $23-141
fax-00.. |001-904-638-5431 fx-o0..  |I7452/823-150 Olr-s .
date 10 Februar 1959 pages: 1 incl. cover-shoet

=] ]

Remarks. Urgent For yourreview  Reply ASAP Please corament
o )=l

CC: Tor Hanos U.S. Sales Representative

Dear Mr. Beck,

We thank you for your inquiry dated 02/08/99 via My. Tom Hanna and would like to subsmit our
qumondwhdncfmgeuduhmdddivuycondiﬁomuﬁonom:

Sample Shipment consisting of:

Medieal round piug 10-pole Ses NICOLAY 202 9704.2
Female contacts 30 e NICOLAY 201 065

Instrament socket 10-poie 3ca NICOLAY 110 360.4 — PPM ~ \/
Valid oge time ouly for complete package for a wotal of: - DM150.00 2
AT 5k

Mounting tool for canmacts 201 065 (NICOLAY 500 666) DM 37.65 n 7’/1\
(minimum order quaatity per delivery: 5 picces) //}w S TR

e

Terms of paymant: 30 days net CJ{\NJU(“ Y‘)() s
Tiow of delivery: 1-2 weeks aftar receipt of ordex ) (
[ty e

If you should have any questions do not hesitate to contact us.

Boest regards, -
NICOLAY Gmbll

(St Sctuck)

mmumuyma-rmuss-nmuw-wm
MWW-G&WSMZI - 72202 Nagoid - Deutschland




NICOLAY GMBH Fabrik fiir Elektronik-Bauteile
72202 Nagold - Germany - Graf-Zeppelin-StraBe 21

)
Nicolay GmbH - Postfach 1335 - D-72193 Nagold . \g: Telefgh (07452) 823-0 .

gyt A=
VIAMED Ltd. A~ (@ Telerax (07452) 823-150 VK

. N

C <§: ¢  823-160 EK
att. Mr. John Lamb ® < 5{\
15 Station Road . (76 @O ©
Cross Hills - Keighley ‘
West Yorkshire BD20 7DT )@ NVZ
England C)% >%
HMF 04.09.95

Sample of kit 10-pole plug
Dear Mr. Lamb,

thank you for your inquiry dated 25th august in which a sample of a 10-pole plug was
included. This sample was helpful for us to find out more about your requirements.

We ship to you a sample of a 10-pole plug free of charge to make a proposal from our
company. The sample is without contacts which would havc to be ordered seperately.
(NICOLAY drawing no. for contacts is 201 070).

Please note also that the overboot bend relief of the plug is in a new design compared to that
one of your sample.

We hope that this sample will help to get to a further approach in design requirements. If you
have any issues or suggestions to this sample please get in touch with us.

Waiting for your reply and thanking you for your inquiry,

best regards
NICOLAY GmbH

A fo T
(Hans-Martin Fuchs)

Enclosed:

Q Kit of 10-pole plug (without contacts) - new boot

a438.
Sitz der Geselischaft: 72202 Nagold Kreissparkasse Esslingen (BLZ 611500 20) Konto-Nr. 48 438555
Registergericht: Amtsgericht Calw HRB 714Na Deutsche Bank Kirchheim (BLZ 611700 786) Konto-Nr. 757 500
Geschaftstahrer: Dieter Schwarz Volksbank Nagoldtal eG (BLZ 64191030) Konto-Nr. 5720001

Postbank Stuttgart (BLZ 600 100 70) Konto-Nr. 376 80-703




N COLAY

NICOLAY GmbH - ~POBox1335 - D72193Nagold = - ' Tel (07452)823-0
To:  VIAMED - England - No.ofpages: 1 incl. cover sheet
"Attn:  Mr.JohnLamb Your fax-no.. 0044 1535635582 .
From:  Hans-Martin Fuchs Questions? Tel: 507452/ 823-135 B
Date: 12 Juni 1996 : " Fax 07452/823-150
Dear Mr. Larﬁb, -

think ydii f‘or yvbui'-inquiry on 10th june, 1996 on the telephone.
You réquésfed some information about disassembling-tools here at NICOLAY.

We have discussed this issue at our side and found out that this is not that easy.

For demounting plugs from complete cables several quite expensive tools are necessary.
Dismantling plugs from patient cables should only possible if the plugs were abvailable as kits.

In the case of the SIEMENS cables the plugs must have been overmolded and dismantling shOuld
not be possible.

For assembling-versions of plugs there is an inherent risk of damaging cables and components when
being disassembled.

The whole project can only successfully be done with professional and expensive tooling. -

What will be the quantmes of cables to be reworked by VIAMED"

Unfortunately we do not see many possxbxhtles to prmndc you wmth apptopnate information.

Could you  send us some  different samples of cables that you intent to dismantle ? We could then test
out at our side what is possible and what not.

We are sorry that we have no better information for you at the moment.

Kind regards,
NICOLAY GmbH

‘(Hans-Martin Fuchs)

Kabel und Sensoren tur 3,'3 Medlzmtechnik“ .
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20/08 '96 11:08 T+49 74352 823150 NICOLAY [goot

NICOLAY NORAe

Kabel und Sensoren far die Medizintechnik

NICOLAY GmbH - POBox1335 - D-72193 Nagold - Tel: (07452) 823-0
To: VIAMED - England No. of pages: 1 incl. cover sheet
Attn: Mr. John Lamb Your fax-no.:. 0044/ 1535-63 55 82
From: Hans-Martin Fuchs Questions? Tel: 07452 /823-135
Date: 20 Juni 1996 Fax;. 07452 /823-150
Dear Mr. Lamb,

thank you for the fax of june 13th, 1996 in which you explain the necessity of repair of
SpO2-Sensors.

We regret not to be able to assist you in this matter as there are several reasons why such sensors
should not be repaired in the field.

1. NICOLAY produces such Sensors for OEMs only which are responsible for correct
measurements and fulfillment of Medical Device Directive 93/42/EU. These Senosrs are

classified in Class [1a and production has to be certified.

These Sensors are subject of several difterent patents.

(8]

3. NICOLAY can look back on a long and truthfull cooperation with its customers and would
not go into such business without their agreement. ‘

We regret that we have no more detailed news for you and we want to ask you for your
understanding that NICOLAY is not able and not willing to assist you in any way of this issue - due

to the reasons mentioned above.

Kind regards,
NICOLAY ;37&1

Iy %t T
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(Hans-Martin Fuchs)
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VIAMED ~

F: 3975 Page 1 of 1
DATE : 13 June 1996

TO : Hans-Martin Fuchs

Nicolay : Nagold: Germany

Dear Herr Fuchs,
Further to our discussion and your Fax.

We have recently set up a facility in the UK to repair and re-cycle SpO2 Finger probes.

Due to the relatively high purchasing costs from the Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM)
and the short useful life of these products many Hospital Bio-Engineers have been collecting them
rather than throwing them away.

Most OEM's refuse to repair these probes and insist they be treated as non repairable.

* Our facility has therefore tapped this market and is showing early signs of success.
It involves high investment in test equipment so the cost of tooling may not be a problem.

If necessary we are prepared to send someone to Nicolay to be trained to use these tools.

You will no doubt be aware of the recent EEC pronouncements on future regulations regarding
the re-cycling of products. This facility of ours is well timed to exploit these new regulations.

The SpO2 cable has to be a prime target for re-cycling and this is being accurately reflected in the
comments we receive from Bio-Engineers and Hospital buyers.

At present we are successfully repairing most of the probes that come to us but we are finding the
less popular SpO2 monitors are starting to come to us and some have your connectors both
moulded and non moulded.

The faults range from broken cables where the cable enters the connector to broken pins in the
~ connector. The numbers causing us a problem is small at present but as we begin to penetrate
Europe with our service I expect them to grow. As the probes are broken when they arrive the
subsequent damage to cables and/or components is not important as they can be replaced.

Our main concern when repairing the connector is that we do not leave signs of forced entry on
the connector when we return it to the user. Where the connectors have been overmoulded we
would like to be able to replace them with non moulded connectors.

I would therefore like to continue our discussion and see how far we can go.

Could you supply me with a catalogue of your products and an approximate cost of the tools
involved.

Kind Regards

AL

John S. Lamb.

BS! Viamed Limited, 15 Station Road, Cross Hills,
» 6 - Keighley, West Yorkshire BD20 7DT

Tel: 01535 634542/ 636757 Fax: 01535 635582
Registration No. 1291765 in England

———
RS 28343 FS 28344
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NICOLAY
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company: {Medical Conecpts Name: Steffen Sehuck
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Remarks: Urgent For yourreview  Reply ASAP Please coramentt
o 8

CC: Tor Hanos U.S. Sales Representative

Dear Mr. Beck,

We thank you for your inquiry dated 02/08/99 via My. Tom Hanna and would Kke to subimit our
qumm&em&mguddamdd&mymummr

Sample Shipment consisting of:

Medieal round piug 10-pole Ses NICOLAY 202 9704.2
Female contacts 30 es NICOLAY 20} 065

Instrement socket 10-poie 3ca NICOLAY 110 3606 — P,,m\ ~ S(
Valid oge time only for complete package foratwtlof DM 150.00 2

Mounting tool for conmacts 201 065 (NICOLAY 500 666) DM 37.65 n #
(minimum order quantity per delivery: 5 picces) //L.> S TR

L.

Terms of paymant: 30 days net CJN\LL,JU(" y‘)() P
delivery: 1-2 weeks aftar receipt of order

Time of delivery eipt L&)f‘)t\ «-.J(.

If you should have any questians do not hesitate to contact us.

Bost regards, -
NICOLAY Gmbll

(Stofiuh Schuck)
mail-address: Nicolay Gl - Postfach 1335 - 72193 Nagold - Deutschiand
addross: Nicolxy GeobH - Graf:Zeppelin-Strabe 21 - 72202 Nagold - Deutschiund




NICOLAY GMBH Fabrik fiir Elektronik-Bauteile
72202 Nagold - Germany - Graf-Zeppelin-StraBe 21

)
Nicolay GmbH - Postfach 1335 - D-72193 Nagold . \g: Telefgh (07452) 823-0 .

gyt A=
VIAMED Ltd. A~ (@ Telerax (07452) 823-150 VK

. N

C <§: ¢  823-160 EK
att. Mr. John Lamb ® < 5{\
15 Station Road . (76 @O ©
Cross Hills - Keighley ‘
West Yorkshire BD20 7DT )@ NVZ
England C)% >%
HMF 04.09.95

Sample of kit 10-pole plug
Dear Mr. Lamb,

thank you for your inquiry dated 25th august in which a sample of a 10-pole plug was
included. This sample was helpful for us to find out more about your requirements.

We ship to you a sample of a 10-pole plug free of charge to make a proposal from our
company. The sample is without contacts which would havc to be ordered seperately.
(NICOLAY drawing no. for contacts is 201 070).

Please note also that the overboot bend relief of the plug is in a new design compared to that
one of your sample.

We hope that this sample will help to get to a further approach in design requirements. If you
have any issues or suggestions to this sample please get in touch with us.

Waiting for your reply and thanking you for your inquiry,

best regards
NICOLAY GmbH

A fo T
(Hans-Martin Fuchs)

Enclosed:

Q Kit of 10-pole plug (without contacts) - new boot

a438.
Sitz der Geselischaft: 72202 Nagold Kreissparkasse Esslingen (BLZ 611500 20) Konto-Nr. 48 438555
Registergericht: Amtsgericht Calw HRB 714Na Deutsche Bank Kirchheim (BLZ 611700 786) Konto-Nr. 757 500
Geschaftstahrer: Dieter Schwarz Volksbank Nagoldtal eG (BLZ 64191030) Konto-Nr. 5720001

Postbank Stuttgart (BLZ 600 100 70) Konto-Nr. 376 80-703




N COLAY

NICOLAY GmbH - ~POBox1335 - D72193Nagold = - ' Tel (07452)823-0
To:  VIAMED - England - No.ofpages: 1 incl. cover sheet
"Attn:  Mr.JohnLamb Your fax-no.. 0044 1535635582 .
From:  Hans-Martin Fuchs Questions? Tel: 507452/ 823-135 B
Date: 12 Juni 1996 : " Fax 07452/823-150
Dear Mr. Larﬁb, -

think ydii f‘or yvbui'-inquiry on 10th june, 1996 on the telephone.
You réquésfed some information about disassembling-tools here at NICOLAY.

We have discussed this issue at our side and found out that this is not that easy.

For demounting plugs from complete cables several quite expensive tools are necessary.
Dismantling plugs from patient cables should only possible if the plugs were abvailable as kits.

In the case of the SIEMENS cables the plugs must have been overmolded and dismantling shOuld
not be possible.

For assembling-versions of plugs there is an inherent risk of damaging cables and components when
being disassembled.

The whole project can only successfully be done with professional and expensive tooling. -

What will be the quantmes of cables to be reworked by VIAMED"

Unfortunately we do not see many possxbxhtles to prmndc you wmth apptopnate information.

Could you  send us some  different samples of cables that you intent to dismantle ? We could then test
out at our side what is possible and what not.

We are sorry that we have no better information for you at the moment.

Kind regards,
NICOLAY GmbH

‘(Hans-Martin Fuchs)

Kabel und Sensoren tur 3,'3 Medlzmtechnik“ .
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Kabel und Sensoren far die Medizintechnik

NICOLAY GmbH - POBox1335 - D-72193 Nagold - Tel: (07452) 823-0
To: VIAMED - England No. of pages: 1 incl. cover sheet
Attn: Mr. John Lamb Your fax-no.:. 0044/ 1535-63 55 82
From: Hans-Martin Fuchs Questions? Tel: 07452 /823-135
Date: 20 Juni 1996 Fax;. 07452 /823-150
Dear Mr. Lamb,

thank you for the fax of june 13th, 1996 in which you explain the necessity of repair of
SpO2-Sensors.

We regret not to be able to assist you in this matter as there are several reasons why such sensors
should not be repaired in the field.

1. NICOLAY produces such Sensors for OEMs only which are responsible for correct
measurements and fulfillment of Medical Device Directive 93/42/EU. These Senosrs are

classified in Class [1a and production has to be certified.

These Sensors are subject of several difterent patents.

(8]

3. NICOLAY can look back on a long and truthfull cooperation with its customers and would
not go into such business without their agreement. ‘

We regret that we have no more detailed news for you and we want to ask you for your
understanding that NICOLAY is not able and not willing to assist you in any way of this issue - due

to the reasons mentioned above.

Kind regards,
NICOLAY ;37&1
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W, .. VIAMED

Page 1 of 1

DATE : 13 June 1996
TO : Hans-Martin Fuchs
Nicolay : Nagold: Germany

Dear Herr Fuchs,
Further to our discussion and your Fax.

We have recently set up a facility in the UK to repair and re-cycle SpO2 Finger probes.

Due to the relatively high purchasing costs from the Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM)
and the short useful life of these products many Hospital Bio-Engineers have been collecting them
rather than throwing them away.

Most OEM's refuse to repair these probes and insist they be treated as non repairable.

* Our facility has therefore tapped this market and is showing early signs of success.
It involves high investment in test equipment so the cost of tooling may not be a problem.

If necessary we are prepared to send someone to Nicolay to be trained to use these tools.

You will no doubt be aware of the recent EEC pronouncements on future regulations regarding
the re-cycling of products. This facility of ours is well timed to exploit these new regulations.

The SpO2 cable has to be a prime target for re-cycling and this is being accurately reflected in the
comments we receive from Bio-Engineers and Hospital buyers.

At present we are successfully repairing most of the probes that come to us but we are finding the

less popular SpO2 monitors are starting to come to us and some have your connectors both
moulded and non moulded.

The faults range from broken cables where the cable enters the connector to broken pins in the
~ connector. The numbers causing us a problem is small at present but as we begin to penetrate

Europe with our service I expect them to grow. As the probes are broken when they arrive the

subsequent damage to cables and/or components is not important as they can be replaced.

Our main concern when repairing the connector is that we do not leave signs of forced entry on
the connector when we return it to the user. Where the connectors have been overmouided we
would like to be able to replace them with non moulded connectors.

I would therefore like to continue our discussion and see how far we can go.

Could you supply me with a catalogue of your products and an approximate cost of the tools
involved.

Kind Regards

AL

John S. Lamb.

BS! Viamed Limited, 15 Station Road, Cross Hills,
s 6 Al Keighley, West Yorkshire BD20 7DT
ANY /&

Tel: 01535 634542 / 636757 Fax: 01535 635582
Registration No. 1291765 in England
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